
NINGBO FOLD

Ningbo Fold is a premium coated one-sided packaging board with a tBrioplae rcdo 
aStintrgu ocnt tuhree top side, giving it an excellent smoothness and good 
printability. Ningbo Fold has high ink absorbency and superior surface 
characteristics, which makes it ideal for all premium quality book covers, cards, 
shopping bags and a wide range packaging applications.

FEATURES & BENEFITS
• 
•
•
•

A quality folding box board with outstanding printability.
Excellent performance in folding, die cuttingand scoring.
Five ply gives even weight distribution and good printability.
90 Brightness.
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Printing
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Certificates

Surface

Weight (g/m2)

Sheets / Rolls

ISO 14001
ISO 9001

OHSAS 18001
PEFC

FDA Compliant

C1S

END USE APPLICATIONS
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O�set
Rotogravure
Letterpress

Property

Basis Weight
Caliper
Thickness
Brightness
Moisture
PPS (Top)
75° Gloss (Top)

ISO 536

ISO 534
7452 OM-92

ISO 2471
ISO 8791-4

T 480

g/m² (±3)
pt (±0.4)
µm (±10)

%ISO
%

µm
%

Test Method 
Reference Basis WeightUnit

9.6pt / 190 gsm
10.8pt / 210 gsm
12.2pt / 230 gsm
13.4pt / 250 gsm
14.6pt / 270 gsm
15.2pt / 280 gsm
16.3pt / 300 gsm
18.1pt / 325 gsm
19.3pt / 350 gsm
21.9pt / 400 gsm
24pt / 440 gsm

24.8pt / 450 gsm

190
9.6
245
90
6.0
1.4
≤45

210
10.8
275
90
6.0
1.4
≤45

20% PCW 30% PCW

230
12.2
310
90
6.5
1.4
≤45

250
13.4
340
90
6.5
1.4
≤45

270
14.6
370
90
6.5
1.4
≤45

280
15.2
385
90
6.5
1.4
≤45

300
16.3
415
90
7.5
1.4
≤45

350
19.3
490
90
7.5
1.4
≤45

400
21.9
555
90
7.5
1.4
≤45

170
8.0
205
90
6.0
1.4
≤45

220
11.6
295
90
6.5
1.4
≤45

200
10.2
260
90
6.0
1.4
≤45


