## NINGBO FOLD



Ningbo Fold is a premium coated one-sided packaging board with a tBrioplae rcdo aStintrgu ocnt tuhree top side, giving it an excellent smoothness and good printability. Ningbo Fold has high ink absorbency and superior surface characteristics, which makes it ideal for all premium quality book covers, cards, shopping bags and a wide range packaging applications.

## FEATURES & BENEFITS

- A quality folding box board with outstanding printability.
- · Excellent performance in folding, die cuttingand scoring.
- · Five ply gives even weight distribution and good printability.
- 90 Brightness.

## **END USE APPLICATIONS**















## OVERVIEW

Surface	C1S							
Weight (g/m²)	9.6pt / 190 gsm 10.8pt / 210 gsm 12.2pt / 230 gsm 13.4pt / 250 gsm 14.6pt / 270 gsm 15.2pt / 280 gsm 16.3pt / 300 gsm 18.1pt / 325 gsm 19.3pt / 350 gsm 21.9pt / 400 gsm 24pt / 440 gsm 24.8pt / 450 gsm							
Format	Sheets / Rolls							
Printing Methods	Offset Rotogravure Letterpress							
Certificates	ISO 14001 ISO 9001 OHSAS 18001 PEFC FDA Compliant							

Property	Unit	Test Method Reference	Basis Weight											
			20% PCW				30% PCW							
Basis Weight Caliper Thickness Brightness Moisture PPS (Top)	% µm	ISO 534 7452 OM-92 ISO 2471 ISO 8791-4	170 8.0 205 90 6.0 1.4	190 9.6 245 90 6.0 1.4	200 10.2 260 90 6.0 1.4	210 10.8 275 90 6.0 1.4	220 11.6 295 90 6.5 1.4	230 12.2 310 90 6.5 1.4	250 13.4 340 90 6.5 1.4	270 14.6 370 90 6.5 1.4	280 15.2 385 90 6.5 1.4	300 16.3 415 90 7.5 1.4	350 19.3 490 90 7.5 1.4	400 21.9 555 90 7.5 1.4
75° Gloss (Top	%	T 480	≤45	≤45	≤45	≤45	≤45	≤45	≤45	≤45	≤45	≤45	≤45	≤45

